
BEGINNERS /310

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Bart Torrekens IA48 TW Eeklo (80) Opie 310 10,23
2 Bryan Castelein 4907 Fidelia (327) Yara 304 12,46
3 Jano Roelandt 4958 Onze Gezel (178) Elmo 301 47,32
4 Marilyn Castelein 4942 Joliko (342) Eva 297 14,57
5 Danny Van Eyck 4902 Woefwijs (295) Tara 294 22,95
6 Martine Richard 4906 St Bavo Herentals (304) Hera 294 42,46
7 Gaia Poppe 4864 Woefwijs (295) Magnus 292 9,07
8 Chelsea Janssens 4796 TW Eeklo (80) Odin 292 16,27
9 Laura Janssens 4905 St Bavo Herentals (304) Hati 288 10,78
10 Karlijne Voois 4889 TW Eeklo (80) Juun 279 13,09
11 Martine Van Asbrouck 4859 Onze Gezel (178) Simba 277 32,48
12 Godelieve De Keyzer 4708 St Bavo Herentals (304) Loena 261 9,80
13 Francis Van Ingelgem 4926 Woefwijs (295) Raya 256 60,00
14 Nicky De Vos 4967 HvARTS (302) Milou 251 60,30

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Ronny Deloose 4936 Joliko (342) Pako 346 16,03
2 Elissia Criel 4643 TW Eeklo (80) Poca 342 32,37
3 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 TW Eeklo (80) Baileys 332 35,36
4 Dominiek de Schinkel 4829 Woefwijs (295) Briek 324 39,23
5 Joni Tubbax 4743 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Toby 321 24,09
6 Orane Collewaert 4581 Woefwijs (295) Qwispel 301 15,33
7 Micheline De Boeck 4746 TW Eeklo (80) Kayne 300 30,48
8 Joachim Heyvaert 4761 Onze Gezel (178) Snow 286 23,65
9 Micheline De Boeck 4747 TW Eeklo (80) Venga 278 52,83
10 Ayla Geirnaert 4795 TW Eeklo (80) Trix 278 60,29
11 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Woefwijs (295) Vito 264 38,17
12 Hedwig Franceus 4846 Onze Gezel (178) Usha 262 60,00
13 Vicky Van Eester 4874 K9 Pleasure (340) Unica 256 60,00
14 Kenny De Nocker 4949 HvARTS (302) Donya 233 60,30

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Marina Nauwelaers 4460 K9 Pleasure (340) Oriana 304 15,83
2 Joni Tubbax 4682 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Roxy 304 21,55
3 Nick Vantroyen 4591 Fidelia (327) Gini 304 60,29
4 Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 Woefwijs (295) Noor 275 23,65
5 Jacky Pauwels 4797 TW Eeklo (80) Pluto 258 60,30
6 Didier Luca 4624 Fidelia (327) Zorah 254 39,13
7 Marina Nauwelaers 4811 K9 Pleasure (340) Seniorita 254 60,27

BEGINNERS /310

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Bart Torrekens IA48 TW Eeklo (80) Opie 308 15,06

4/06/2023 De Verderdigingshond Kortrijk

2/04/2023 Hallaarse Herdershondenclub



2 Sea Jay Eduwaare IA51 Fidelia (327) Yndi 303 12,66
3 Marilyn Castelein 4942 Joliko (342) Eva 291 19,66
4 Francis Van Ingelgem 4926 Woefwijs (295) Raya 275 29,57
5 Martine Van Asbrouck 4859 Onze Gezel (178) Simba 274 21,9
6 Gaia Poppe 4864 Woefwijs (295) Magnus 269 10,75
7 Nadia Syryn IA53 Fidelia (327) Thula 267 25,91
8 Karlijne Voois 4889 TW Eeklo (80) Juun 252 120
9 Wibrand Lamond 4975 D-V-H-K (241) Usha 237 60
10 Nicky De Vos 4967 HvARTS (302) Milou 230 120
11 Ryan Dejonghe 4977 D-V-H-K (241) Rayco 197 60

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Ronny Deloose 4936 Joliko (342) Pako 320 51,49
2 Dominiek de Schinkel 4828 Woefwijs (295) Briek 310 120
3 Orane Collewaert 4581 Woefwijs (295) Qwispel 300 60,03
4 Kenny De Nocker 4949 HvARTS (302) Donya 280 49,67
5 Vicky Van Eester 4874 K9 Pleasure (340) Unica 268 60,19
6 Elissia Criel 4643 TW Eeklo (80) Poca 267 49,15
7 Joachim Heyvaert 4761 Onze Gezel (178) Snow 264 120
8 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Woefwijs (295) Vito 262 60,2
9 Hedwig Franceus 4846 Onze Gezel (178) Usha 229 120
10 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 TW Eeklo (80) Baileys 192 120

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Marina Nauwelaers 4460 K9 Pleasure (340) Oriana 334 52,66
2 Marina Nauwelaers 4811 K9 Pleasure (340) Seniorita 334 60,17
3 Didier Luca 4624 Fidelia (327) Zorah 318 60,22
4 Jacky Pauwels 4797 TW Eeklo (80) Pluto 317 44,15
5 Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 Woefwijs (295) Noor 303 120

BEGINNERS /310

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Bart Torrekens IA48 TW Eeklo (80) Opie 309 20,85
2 Gaia Poppe 4864 Woefwijs (295) Magnus 299 16,5
3 Martine Richard 4906 St Bavo Herentals (304) Hera 293 19,81
4 Francis Van Ingelgem 4926 Woefwijs (295) Raya 286 33,93
5 Laura Janssens 4905 St Bavo Herentals (304) Hati 261 31,07
6 Karlijne Voois 4889 TW Eeklo (80) Juun 260 88,48
7 Francois Moens 4915 St Bavo Herentals (304) Tyco 239 90
8 Laura Janssens IA61 St Bavo Herentals (304) Lexa 238 90
9 Godelieve De Keyzer 4708 St Bavo Herentals (304) Loena 227 40,18
10 Nicky De Vos 4967 HvARTS (302) Milou 217 90

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 TW Eeklo (80) Baileys 334 38,03
2 Orane Collewaert 4581 Woefwijs (295) Qwispel 319 20,47

11/06/2023 St Bavo Herentals



3 Dominiek de Schinkel 4828 Woefwijs (295) Briek 312 35,15
4 Joni Tubbax 4743 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Toby 310 40,87
5 Ronny Deloose 4936 Joliko (342) Pako 306 23,72
6 Kenny De Nocker 4949 HvARTS (302) Donya 301 31,56
7 Vicky Van Eester 4874 K9 Pleasure (340) Unica 296 29,56
8 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Woefwijs (295) Vito 276 38,78

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Jacky Pauwels 4797 TW Eeklo (80) Pluto 326 49,53
2 Marina Nauwelaers 4460 K9 Pleasure (340) Oriana 318 23,06
3 Marina Nauwelaers 4811 K9 Pleasure (340) Seniorita 306 69,06
4 Joni Tubbax 4682 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Roxy 268 45,09
5 Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 Woefwijs (295) Noor 249 53,41

BEGINNERS /310

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Bart Torrekens 4982 TW Eeklo (80) Opie 308 9,47
2 Jano Roelandt 4958 Onze Gezel (178) Elmo 304 13,23
3 Magali Van Yperen 4879 TW Eeklo (80) Lilo 299 6,96
4 Danny Van Eyck 4902 Woefwijs (295) Tara 297 19,10
5 Marilyn Castelein 4942 Joliko (342) Eva 293 31,05
6 Chelsea Janssens 4796 TW Eeklo (80) Odin 292 10,50
7 Francis Van Ingelgem 4926 Woefwijs (295) Raya 291 11,54
8 Kris Lissens 4929 Woefwijs (295) Stuka 291 51,58
9 Gaia Poppe 4864 Woefwijs (295) Magnus 287 12,24
10 Gregory Demets IA34 Joliko (342) Lotty 281 20,52
11 Monique Van Steelandt 4894 Woefwijs (295) Mirna 273 48,55
12 Nicky De Vos 4967 HvARTS (302) Milou 269 38,24
13 Martine Van Asbrouck 4859 Onze Gezel (178) Simba 197 120,00

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Ronny Deloose 4936 Joliko (342) Pako 344 17,50
2 Ayla Geirnaert 4795 TW Eeklo (80) Trix 342 20,26
3 Joachim Heyvaert 4761 Onze Gezel (178) Snow 328 23,54
4 Dominiek de Schinkel 4828 Woefwijs (295) Briek 314 33,18
5 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 TW Eeklo (80) Baileys 313 42,84
6 Elissia Criel 4643 TW Eeklo (80) Poca 298 16,86
7 Orane Collewaert 4581 Woefwijs (295) Qwispel 296 27,22
8 Joni Tubbax 4743 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Toby 294 21,40
9 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Woefwijs (295) Vito 288 35,12
10 Kenny De Nocker 4949 HvARTS (302) Donya 282 33,33
11 Hedwig Franceus 4846 Onze Gezel (178) Usha 276 34,19
12 Micheline De Boeck 4747 TW Eeklo (80) Venga 274 120,00
13 Micheline De Boeck 4746 TW Eeklo (80) Kayne 238 120,00
14 Vicky Van Eester 4874 K9 Pleasure (340) Unica 217 40,78

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd

25/06/2023 Woefwijs Belsele



1 Tineke Schoenmaeckers IA35 Joliko (342) Lizy 327 117,00
2 Marina Nauwelaers 4460 K9 Pleasure (340) Oriana 320 70,00
3 Marina Nauwelaers 4811 K9 Pleasure (340) Seniorita 280 67,00
4 Didier Luca 4624 Fidelia (327) Zorah 280 119,00
5 Joni Tubbax 4682 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Roxy 275 115,00
6 Jacky Pauwels 4797 TW Eeklo (80) Pluto 272 114,00
7 Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 Woefwijs (295) Noor 264 120,00

BEGINNERS /310

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Kris Lissens 4929 Woefwijs (295) Stuka 302 5,35
2 Sofie Schiettecatte 4640 TW Eeklo (80) Dino 302 6,07
3 Bart Torrekens 4982 TW Eeklo (80) Opie 302 6,12
4 Jano Roelandt 4958 Onze Gezel (178) Elmo 301 5,75
5 Magali Van Yperen 4879 TW Eeklo (80) Lilo 301 6,11
6 Gaia Poppe 4864 Woefwijs (295) Magnus 300 4,62
7 Bryan Castelein 4907 Fidelia (327) Yara 299 4,39
8 Martine Richard 4906 St Bavo Herentals (304) Hera 297 7,04
9 Chelsea Janssens 4796 TW Eeklo (80) Odin 297 8,55
10 Gregory Demets IA34 Joliko (342) Lotty 296 6,38
11 Danny Van Eyck 4902 Woefwijs (295) Tara 296 7,19
12 Marilyn Castelein 4942 Joliko (342) Eva 289 6,19
13 Laura Janssens 4905 St Bavo Herentals (304) Hati 280 7,58
14 Karlijne Voois 4889 TW Eeklo (80) Juun 277 4,72
15 Sea Jay Eduwaare IA51 Fidelia (327) Yndi 275 5,27
16 Martine Van Asbrouck 4859 Onze Gezel (178) Simba 270 10,22
17 Laura Janssens IA61 St Bavo Herentals (304) Lexa 254 5,79
18 Nicky De Vos 4967 HvARTS (302) Milou 250 6,27
19 Nadia Syryn IA53 Fidelia (327) Thula 247 4,87
20 Francis Van Ingelgem 4926 Woefwijs (295) Raya 221 29,99

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 TW Eeklo (80) Baileys 334 11,61
2 Ronny Deloose 4936 Joliko (342) Pako 332 6,87
3 Dominiek de Schinkel 4828 Woefwijs (295) Briek 330 5,29
4 Elissia Criel 4643 TW Eeklo (80) Poca 316 5,39
5 Joni Tubbax 4743 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Toby 314 9,97
6 Ayla Geirnaert 4795 TW Eeklo (80) Trix 304 10,36
7 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Woefwijs (295) Vito 298 9,02
8 Orane Collewaert 4581 Woefwijs (295) Qwispel 290 5,80
9 Kenny De Nocker 4949 HvARTS (302) Donya 286 9,25
10 Hedwig Franceus 4846 Onze Gezel (178) Usha 282 6,58
11 Vicky Van Eester 4874 K9 Pleasure (340) Unica 230 5,42

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Marina Nauwelaers 4811 K9 Pleasure (340) Seniorita 317 6,22
2 Marina Nauwelaers 4460 K9 Pleasure (340) Oriana 303 6,17
3 Jacky Pauwels 4797 TW Eeklo (80) Pluto 300 3,51
4 Tineke Schoenmaeckers IA35 Joliko (342) Lizy 300 4,69
5 Nick Vantroyen 4591 Fidelia (327) Gini 279 4,88

2/07/2023 De Trouwe Waakhond Eeklo



6 Joni Tubbax 4682 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Roxy 261 6,56
7 Didier Luca 4624 Fidelia (327) Zorah 255 7,03
8 Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 Woefwijs (295) Noor 237 12,55

BEGINNERS /310

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Bart Torrekens 4982 TW Eeklo (80) Opie 305 1
2 Sea Jay Eduwaare IA51 Fidelia (327) Yndi 305 1,03
3 Marilyn Castelein 4942 Joliko (342) Eva 282 1,17
4 Jano Roelandt 4958 Onze Gezel (178) Elmo 273 1,03
5 Wibrand Lamond 4975 D-V-H-K (241) Usha 257 1,16
6 Francis Van Ingelgem 4926 Woefwijs (295) Raya 257 1,18
7 Chelsea Janssens 4796 TW Eeklo (80) Odin 243 1,11
8 Karlijne Voois 4889 TW Eeklo (80) Juun 242 1,08
9 Nicky De Vos 4967 HvARTS (302) Milou 221 1,02

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Ronny Deloose 4936 Joliko (342) Pako 348 1,41
2 Dominiek de Schinkel 4828 Woefwijs (295) Briek 334 1,39
3 Orane Collewaert 4581 Woefwijs (295) Qwispel 326 1,58
4 Elissia Criel 4643 TW Eeklo (80) Poca 312 1,32
5 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 TW Eeklo (80) Baileys 300 2,11
6 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Woefwijs (295) Vito 286 1,53
7 Kenny De Nocker 4949 HvARTS (302) Donya 276 1,4
8 Vicky Van Eester 4874 K9 Pleasure (340) Unica 274 1,34
9 Ayla Geirnaert 4795 TW Eeklo (80) Trix 260 2,01

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Jacky Pauwels 4797 TW Eeklo (80) Pluto 320 3,29
2 Marina Nauwelaers 4460 K9 Pleasure (340) Oriana 308 2,53
3 Nick Vantroyen 4591 Fidelia (327) Gini 300 2,95
4 Didier Luca 4624 Fidelia (327) Zorah 294 4,35
5 Marina Nauwelaers 4811 K9 Pleasure (340) Seniorita 280 3,16

BEGINNERS /310

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Bart Torrekens 4982 TW Eeklo (80) Opie 309 11,00
2 Sea Jay Eduwaare IA51 Fidelia (327) Yndi 306 29,83
3 Joachim Heyvaert IA15 Onze Gezel (178) Xina 301 42,78
4 Martine Richard 4906 St Bavo Herentals (304) Hera 300 10,44
5 Francis Van Ingelgem 4926 Woefwijs (295) Raya 296 17,18
6 Magali Van Yperen 4879 TW Eeklo (80) Lilo 295 14,64
7 Chelsea Janssens 4796 TW Eeklo (80) Odin 295 25,79
8 Nadia Syryn IA53 Fidelia (327) Thula 293 25,50

9/07/2023 Koninklijke Verdedigingshond Kortrijk

30/07/2023 Zwijndrechtse politiehond



9 Bryan Castelein 4907 Fidelia (327) Yara 291 24,41
10 Danny Van Eyck 4902 Woefwijs (295) Tara 290 1,13
11 Gaia Poppe 4864 Woefwijs (295) Magnus 288 12,31
12 Laura Janssens 4905 St Bavo Herentals (304) Hati 285 26,94
13 Martine Van Asbrouck 4859 Onze Gezel (178) Simba 265 58,05
14 Karlijne Voois 4889 TW Eeklo (80) Juun 260 19,48
15 Nicky De Vos 4967 HvARTS (302) Milou 256 60,15

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Ronny Deloose 4936 Joliko (342) Pako 336 46,24
2 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 TW Eeklo (80) Baileys 302 1,13
3 Ayla Geirnaert 4795 TW Eeklo (80) Trix 292 32,10
4 Micheline De Boeck 4747 TW Eeklo (80) Venga 286 13,85
5 Elissia Criel 4643 TW Eeklo (80) Poca 276 10,64
6 Micheline De Boeck 4746 TW Eeklo (80) Kayne 276 52,74
7 Vicky Van Eester 4874 K9 Pleasure (340) Unica 268 32,42
8 Dominiek de Schinkel 4828 Woefwijs (295) Briek 266 56,80
9 Kenny De Nocker 4949 HvARTS (302) Donya 266 120,00
10 Orane Collewaert 4581 Woefwijs (295) Qwispel 260 1,15
11 Joachim Heyvaert 4761 Onze Gezel (178) Snow 257 59,94
12 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Woefwijs (295) Vito 256 35,13

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 Woefwijs (295) Noor 304 56,31
2 Marina Nauwelaers 4811 K9 Pleasure (340) Seniorita 296 60,15
3 Marina Nauwelaers 4460 K9 Pleasure (340) Oriana 291 22,97
4 Jacky Pauwels 4797 TW Eeklo (80) Pluto 264 55,21
5 Didier Luca 4624 Fidelia (327) Zorah 254 25,02
6 Didier Luca 4591 Fidelia (327) Gini 216 19,97

BEGINNERS /310

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Bart Torrekens 4982 TW Eeklo (80) Opie 309 10,50
2 Jano Roelandt 4958 Onze Gezel (178) Elmo 305 14,30
3 Gregory Demets 4987 Joliko (342) Lotty 303 14,70
4 Danny Van Eyck 4902 Woefwijs (295) Tara 302 47,25
5 Francis Van Ingelgem 4926 Woefwijs (295) Raya 294 14,35
6 Gaia Poppe 4864 Woefwijs (295) Magnus 294 14,62
7 Joachim Heyvaert IA15 Onze Gezel (178) Xina 288 8,72
8 Kris Lissens 4929 Woefwijs (295) Stuka 284 14,80
9 Chelsea Janssens 4796 TW Eeklo (80) Odin 271 14,34
10 Nadia Syryn IA53 Fidelia (327) Thula 261 11,10
11 Martine Van Asbrouck 4859 Onze Gezel (178) Simba 258 18,37
12 Nicky De Vos 4967 HvARTS (302) Milou 223 120,00

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 TW Eeklo (80) Baileys 334 40,40

6/08/2023 HvARTS Vrasene



2 Ronny Deloose 4936 Joliko (342) Pako 332 24,70
3 Ayla Geirnaert 4795 TW Eeklo (80) Trix 330 58,88
4 Kenny De Nocker 4949 HvARTS (302) Donya 322 27,34
5 Orane Collewaert 4581 Woefwijs (295) Qwispel 316 48,81
6 Vicky Van Eester 4874 K9 Pleasure (340) Unica 306 50,38
7 Dominiek de Schinkel 4828 Woefwijs (295) Briek 304 120,00
8 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Woefwijs (295) Vito 298 32,28
9 Micheline De Boeck 4746 TW Eeklo (80) Kayne 296 33,62
10 Micheline De Boeck 4747 TW Eeklo (80) Venga 294 120,00
11 Joachim Heyvaert 4761 Onze Gezel (178) Snow 234 60,31

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 Woefwijs (295) Noor 316 60,24
2 Tineke Schoenmaeckers 4986 Joliko (342) Lizy 310 60,02
3 Jacky Pauwels 4797 TW Eeklo (80) Pluto 304 33,88
4 Marina Nauwelaers 4461 K9 Pleasure (340) Oriana 303 32,10
5 Marina Nauwelaers 4811 K9 Pleasure (340) Seniorita 298 42,20
6 Didier Luca 4624 Fidelia (327) Zorah 247 51,80

BEGINNERS /310

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Bart Torrekens 4982 TW Eeklo (80) Opie 307 18,78
2 Danny Van Eyck 4902 Woefwijs (295) Tara 303 54,00
3 Jano Roelandt 4958 Onze Gezel (178) Elmo 301 12,00
4 Magali Van Yperen 4879 TW Eeklo (80) Lilo 299 14,15
5 Ayla Geirnaert 4641 TW Eeklo (80) Koda 297 9,00
6 Sofie Schiettecatte 4640 TW Eeklo (80) Dino 297 32,00
7 Martine Richard 4906 St Bavo Herentals (304) Hera 296 30,00
8 Chelsea Janssens 4796 TW Eeklo (80) Odin 294 15,14
9 Gaia Poppe 4864 Woefwijs (295) Magnus 293 31,00
10 Lucca Van Elslander 18 TW Eeklo (80) Ayla 290 19,00
11 Kris Lissens 4929 Woefwijs (295) Stuka 289 17,00
12 Joachim Heyvaert 4993 Onze Gezel (178) Xina 289 30,03
13 Myrthe Laethem 16 TW Eeklo (80) Ymre 287 14,00
14 Bjorn Laethem 13 TW Eeklo (80) Faya 286 25,00
15 Laura Janssens 4905 St Bavo Herentals (304) Hati 286 37,00
16 Karlijne Voois 4889 TW Eeklo (80) Juun 276 24,00
17 Francis Van Ingelgem 4926 Woefwijs (295) Raya 272 16,00
18 Nadia Syryn IA53 Fidelia (327) Thula 272 27,00
19 Gregory Demets 4987 Joliko (342) Lotty 263 32,00
20 Francois Moens 4915 St Bavo Herentals (304) Tyco 254 18,00
21 Laura Janssens 4991 St Bavo Herentals (304) Lexa 243 120,00
22 Martine Van Asbrouck 4859 Onze Gezel (178) Simba 224 90,00
23 Nicky De Vos 4967 HvARTS (302) Milou 216 60,00

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Ronny Deloose 4936 Joliko (342) Pako 342 18,00
2 Elissia Criel 4643 TW Eeklo (80) Poca 334 14,44
3 Dominiek de Schinkel 4828 Woefwijs (295) Briek 329 54,00
4 Ayla Geirnaert 4795 TW Eeklo (80) Trix 320 72,00

3/09/2023 De Trouwe Waakhond Eeklo



5 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 TW Eeklo (80) Baileys 314 62,00
6 Orane Collewaert 4581 Woefwijs (295) Qwispel 304 27,00
7 Vicky Van Eester 4874 K9 Pleasure (340) Unica 294 27,00
8 Joachim Heyvaert 4761 Onze Gezel (178) Snow 282 15,28
9 Kenny De Nocker 4949 HvARTS (302) Donya 266 120,00
10 Hedwig Franceus 4846 Onze Gezel (178) Uscha 262 72,00

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Tineke Schoenmaeckers 4986 Joliko (342) Lizzy 295 45,00
2 Marina Nauwelaers 4811 K9 Pleasure (340) Seniorita 290 51,00
3 Marina Nauwelaers 4460 K9 Pleasure (340) Oriana 290 90,00
4 Didier Luca 4624 Fidelia (327) Zorah 288 90
5 Jacky Pauwels 4797 TW Eeklo (80) Pluto 286 15

BEGINNERS /310

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Magali Van Yperen 4879 TW Eeklo (80) Lilo 296 7,24
2 Joachim Heyvaert 4993 Onze Gezel (178) Xina 295 9,73
3 Martine Richard 4906 St Bavo Herentals (304) Hera 292 19,87
4 Danny Van Eyck 4902 Woefwijs (295) Tara 291 27,59
5 Jano Roelandt 4958 Onze Gezel (178) Elmo 290 10,70
6 Ana Van Der Weeën 4921 Onze Gezel (178) Thea 286 10,72
7 Gaia Poppe 4864 Woefwijs (295) Magnus 280 12,31
8 Laura Janssens 4991 St Bavo Herentals (304) Lexa 280 18,57
9 Bart Torrekens 4982 TW Eeklo (80) Opie 277 11,51
10 Luc Van Snick 4917 Onze Gezel (178) Rocky 276 30,28
11 Laura Janssens 4905 St Bavo Herentals (304) Hati 273 18,00
12 Kris Lissens 4929 Woefwijs (295) Stuka 272 12,40
13 Gregory Demets 4987 Joliko (342) Lotty 269 13,63
14 Katleen Ladang IA04 Onze Gezel (178) Nola 266 7,73
15 Lucca Van Elslander 18 TW Eeklo (80) Ayla 266 11,00
16 Francis Van Ingelgem 4926 Woefwijs (295) Raya 266 37,58
17 Martine Van Asbrouck 4859 Onze Gezel (178) Simba 247 51,16
18 Debosschere Wim IA15 Onze Gezel (178) Fer 231 120,00
19 Nicky De Vos 4967 HvARTS (302) Milou 226 55,73

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Ronny Deloose 4936 Joliko (342) Pako 344 31,57
2 Dominiek de Schinkel 4828 Woefwijs (295) Briek 341 30,49
3 Joachim Heyvaert 4761 Onze Gezel (178) Snow 330 50,42
4 Kenny De Nocker 4949 HvARTS (302) Donya 310 53,66
5 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 TW Eeklo (80) Baileys 306 22,73
6 Hedwig Franceus 4846 Onze Gezel (178) Uscha 280 51,65
7 Ayla Geirnaert 4795 TW Eeklo (80) Trix 271 49,48

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Tineke Schoenmaeckers 4986 Joliko (342) Lizzy 328 63,35

10/09/2023 Onze Gezel Denderleeuw



2 Marina Nauwelaers 4460 K9 Pleasure (340) Oriana 302 54,86
3 Marina Nauwelaers 4811 K9 Pleasure (340) Seniorita 253 75,11

BEGINNERS /310

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Bart Torrekens 4982 TW Eeklo (80) Opie 309 6,84
2 Kris Lissens 4929 Woefwijs (295) Stuka 309 7,07
3 Lieve Driljeux 4996 Woefwijs (295) Margot 308 5,96
4 Chelsea Janssens 4796 TW Eeklo (80) Odin 305 7,52
5 Magali Van Yperen 4879 TW Eeklo (80) Lilo 304 6,70
6 Danny Van Eyck 4902 Woefwijs (295) Tara 301 18,43
7 Gaia Poppe 4864 Woefwijs (295) Magnus 299 5,02
8 Joachim Heyvaert 4993 Onze Gezel (178) Xina 296 6,34
9 Myrthe Laethem 16 TW Eeklo (80) Ymre 295 4,52
10 Nicky De Vos 4967 HvARTS (302) Milou 291 5,09
11 Lucca Van Elslander 18 TW Eeklo (80) Ayla 291 5,78
12 Wifried Rosiers 4995 Woefwijs (295) Tatty 285 4,65
13 Monique Van Steelandt 4894 Woefwijs (295) Mirna 277 6,83
14 Francis Van Ingelgem 4926 Woefwijs (295) Raya 272 11,70

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Ronny Deloose 4936 Joliko (342) Pako 346 3,78
2 Dominiek de Schinkel 4828 Woefwijs (295) Briek 344 4,02
3 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 TW Eeklo (80) Baileys 339 7,78
4 Orane Collewaert 4581 Woefwijs (295) Qwispel 336 1,81
5 Kenny De Nocker 4949 HvARTS (302) Donya 326 4,58
6 Joachim Heyvaert 4761 Onze Gezel (178) Snow 324 4,31
7 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Woefwijs (295) Vito 312 30,00
8 Vicky Van Eester 4874 K9 Pleasure (340) Unica 304 9,69
9 Micheline De Boeck 4747 TW Eeklo (80) Venga 259 3,77
10 Micheline De Boeck 4746 TW Eeklo (80) Kayne 232 5,81

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 Woefwijs (295) Noor 315 5,46
2 Marina Nauwelaers 4460 K9 Pleasure (340) Oriana 308 3,92
3 Jacky Pauwels 4797 TW Eeklo (80) Pluto 304 4,14
4 Didier Luca 4624 Fidelia (327) Zorah 284 30,00
5 Marina Nauwelaers 4811 K9 Pleasure (340) Seniorita 275 6,21

BEGINNERS /310

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Bart Torrekens 4982 TW Eeklo (80) Opie 308 5,13
2 Sea Jay Eduwaare 4994 Fidelia (327) Yndi 307 4,02
3 Kris Lissens 4929 Woefwijs (295) Stuka 303 4,54

1/10/2023 Fidelia Oostduinkerke

17/09/2023 Woefwijs Belsele



4 Magali Van Yperen 4879 TW Eeklo (80) Lilo 302 4,19
5 Gaia Poppe 4864 Woefwijs (295) Magnus 302 6,30
6 Gregory Demets 4987 Joliko (342) Lotty 301 3,91
7 Nadia Syryn IA53 Fidelia (327) Thula 301 5,33
8 Joachim Heyvaert 4993 Onze Gezel (178) Xina 300 3,78
9 Myrthe Laethem 4999 TW Eeklo (80) Ymre 290 3,97
10 Lucca Van Elslander 5000 TW Eeklo (80) Ayla 285 3,72
11 Ana Van Der Weeën 4921 Onze Gezel (178) Thea 285 6,98
12 Karlijne Voois 4889 TW Eeklo (80) Juun 282 4,25
13 Francis Van Ingelgem 4926 Woefwijs (295) Raya 249 10,81
14 Nicky De Vos 4967 HvARTS (302) Milou 237 8,65

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Ronny Deloose 4936 Joliko (342) Pako 346 6,02
2 Dominiek de Schinkel 4828 Woefwijs (295) Briek 338 9,02
3 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 TW Eeklo (80) Baileys 332 12,09
4 Marina Vandebussche 4997 Woefwijs (295) Bjarki 322 13,42
5 Kenny De Nocker 4949 HvARTS (302) Donya 295 6,67
6 Joachim Heyvaert 4761 Onze Gezel (178) Snow 258 6,32
7 Vicky Van Eester 4874 K9 Pleasure (340) Unica 245 7,07
8 Hedwig Franceus 4846 Onze Gezel (178) Uscha 234 222,00

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Tineke Schoenmaeckers 4986 Joliko (342) Lizzy 334 7,27
2 Didier Luca 4624 Fidelia (327) Zorah 317 9,41
3 Marina Nauwelaers 4460 K9 Pleasure (340) Oriana 315 6,79
4 Jacky Pauwels 4797 TW Eeklo (80) Pluto 306 5,84
5 Marina Nauwelaers 4811 K9 Pleasure (340) Seniorita 302 6,99
6 Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 Woefwijs (295) Noor 296 9,87

BEGINNERS /310 45214

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Kris Lissens 4929 Woefwijs (295) Stuka 307 0,2
2 Bart Torrekens 4982 TW Eeklo (80) Opie 306 0,24
3 Jano Roelandt 4958 Onze Gezel (178) Elmo 303 0,17
4 Gaia Poppe 4864 Woefwijs (295) Magnus 302 0,17
5 Danny Van Eyck 4902 Woefwijs (295) Tara 296 0,23
6 Gregory Demets 4987 Joliko (342) Lotty 295 0,41
7 Chelsea Janssens 4796 TW Eeklo (80) Odin 286 0,22
8 Nadia Syryn 5001 Fidelia (327) Thula 281 0,12
9 Martine Van Asbrouck 4859 Onze Gezel (178) Simba 275 0,24
10 Karlijne Voois 4889 TW Eeklo (80) Juun 275 0,34
11 Francis Van Ingelgem 4926 Woefwijs (295) Raya 270 0,39
12 Myrthe Laethem 4999 TW Eeklo (80) Ymre 264 0,36
13 Joachim Heyvaert 4993 Onze Gezel (178) Xina 254 120
14 Magali Van Yperen 4879 TW Eeklo (80) Lilo 225 120
15 Nicky De Vos 4967 HvARTS (302) Milou 205 120

GEVORDERDEN /350

15/10/2023 Smart Dogs Houtem



Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Orane Collewaert 4581 Woefwijs (295) Qwispel 332 0,05
2 Ronny Deloose 4936 Joliko (342) Pako 327 0,08
3 Dominiek de Schinkel 4828 Woefwijs (295) Briek 314 1,4
4 Ayla Geirnaert 4795 TW Eeklo (80) Trix 312 0,07
5 Kenny De Nocker 4949 HvARTS (302) Donya 298 1,15
6 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 TW Eeklo (80) Baileys 284 1,39
7 Hedwig Franceus 4846 Onze Gezel (178) Uscha 269 1,07
8 Joachim Heyvaert 4761 Onze Gezel (178) Snow 268 0,34
9 Vicky Van Eester 4874 K9 Pleasure (340) Unica 254 0,21
10 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Woefwijs (295) Vito 234 0,49

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Didier Luca 4624 Fidelia (327) Zorah 307 0,54
2 Jacky Pauwels 4797 TW Eeklo (80) Pluto 304 1,44
3 Marina Nauwelaers 4460 K9 Pleasure (340) Oriana 304 120
4 Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 Woefwijs (295) Noor 290 1,51
5 Marina Nauwelaers 4811 K9 Pleasure (340) Seniorita 254 120
6 Tineke Schoenmaeckers 4986 Joliko (342) Lizzy 247 1,09


